හි ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1939/15 - 2015 නොවැම්බර් මස 03 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා - 2015.11.03 No.1939/15 - TUESDAY NOVEMBER 03, 2015

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Provincial Councils Notifications

CENTRAL PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Central Provincial Passenger Transport Services Authority Statute No. 01 of 2000

REMOVAL OF MEMBERS APPOINTED

I, Ediriweera Weerawardena, the Minister of the Ministry of Road Development, Transport, Power and Energy and Housing and Construction of the Central Province Provincial Council, hereby announce that the following member of the board of directors appointed through the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 1833/ 3 on 21.10.2013 as per the powers vested on me by the 6 (a) and 6 (e) clauses in the Central Provincial Passenger Transport Services Authority Statute No. 01 of 2000 is removed from the post of Chairman/ Member of The Board of Directors of Central Province Provincial Passenger Transport Services Authority, as per the powers vested on me by the 12 th clause of the same statute.

EDIRIWEERA WEERAWARDENA, Minister of Road Development, Transport, Power and Energy and Housing and Construction of the Central Province.

03rd November, 2015.

Name	Personal Address	Post held	Effecting Date
Mrs. Anoma Senarath Polwatta	No. 12, Kurunegala Rd, Nugawela.	Member (Chairman)	2015.11.03

11-472

